

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19016/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 09/04/2010 in
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

FAO No. 136/2010

NTPC LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S DECONAR SERVICES P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19067 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 06/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam,SG
SLP 19067/10 Mr. S.K. Taneja,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Puneet Taneja,Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar,Adv.

SLP 19061/10 Mr. S.K. Taneja,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Puneet Taneja,Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Rajappa,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Since the sole respondent is represented on
caveat, service of notice is dispensed with. The
respondent will be entitled to file its counter
affidavit within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if
any, may be filed within four weeks thereafter. In the
meantime, the petitioner undertakes to pay to the
respondent the amounts available other than the amounts
on account of discount and escalation, in both the
Special Leave Petitions. The payment of costs shall
also remain stayed.

(Ganga Thakur) (Juginder Kaur)
PS to Registrar Court Master