

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19016/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/04/2010 in
FAO No. 136/2010 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At N. Delhi)

NTPC LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S DECONAR SERVICES P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19067/2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 14/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurab Banerjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.K. Taneja, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Puneet Taneja ,Adv.

Ms. Charu Ambwani, Adv.

Mr. Sahil Tagotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Rajappa ,Adv.

Dr. Puran Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

NEETU KHAJURIA

Date: 2014.07.16

11:09:52 IST

Reason:

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.(Renu Diwan)
Court Master