

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No.6483/2014

NTPC LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. DECONAR SERVICES PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6484/2014 (XIV-A)

Date : 18-02-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Puneet Taneja, AOR
Mr. Manmohan Singh, Adv.
Ms. Laxmi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Rajappa, AOR
Mr. R. Gowrishankar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

At the request of learned Senior counsel appearing for the respondent seeking short adjournment and as prayed by the learned counsel appearing for the appellant, list the matters on Wednesday, the 24th February, 2021.

Both the learned counsel are directed to file their respective written submissions in the matters well before the next date of hearing.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(RAJ RANI NEGI)
DY. REGISTRAR